# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# EPAS ID: PAT2718985

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                      | NEW ASSIGNMENT  | NEW ASSIGNMENT                     |  |
|---|----------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                      | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT                         |  |
| CONVEYING PART  | Y DATA               | I   |                                    |  |
|   |                      | Name  | Execution Date                     |  |
| GUNNAR BRAUN  |                      |   | 03/21/2005                         |  |
| ANDREAS HOFFM   | 1ANN                 |   | 03/21/2005                         |  |
| VOLKER GREIVE   |                      |   | 03/21/2005                         |  |
| MANUEL HOHENA   | UER                  |   | 03/17/2005                         |  |
| RAINER LEUPERS  | 6                    |   | 03/21/2005                         |  |
|   |                      |   |                                    |  |
| Name:   |                      |   |                                    |  |
| Street Address:   | 2121 N. FRIST STREET |   |                                    |  |
| City:   |                      |   |                                    |  |
| State/Country:<br>Postal Code:  | OALIFORNIA<br>95131  |   |                                    |  |
| PROPERTY NUMB   |                      |   | Number                             |  |
| Property Type Application Number: 110                                   |                      | 11096184  |                                    |  |
|   |                      |   |                                    |  |
| CORRESPONDEN  | CE DATA              |   |                                    |  |
| Fax Number:         (650)938-5200           Phone:         650.335.7821 |                      |   |                                    |  |
|   | ill be sent via US   | nyon@fenwick.com<br><i>Mail when the email attempt is un</i><br>GAR PEREZ | successful.                        |  |
| Correspondent Nan<br>Address Line 1:                                    |                      | CALIFORNIA STREET   |                                    |  |
| Address Line 4:   |                      | JNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 9404  | 11                                 |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |                      | 22524-22624   | 22524-22624                        |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                      | EDGAR PEREZ   | EDGAR PEREZ                        |  |
| 502672377   |                      |   | PATENT<br>REEL: 032177 FRAME: 0468 |  |

502672377

# **REEL: 032177 FRAME: 0468**

| Signature:   | /Edgar Perez/ |  |  |  |
|--|---------------|--|--|--|
| Date:  | 02/07/2014    |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 5<br>source=22624_US_Assignment#page1.tif<br>source=22624_US_Assignment#page2.tif<br>source=22624_US_Assignment#page3.tif<br>source=22624_US_Assignment#page4.tif<br>source=22624_US_Assignment#page5.tif |               |  |  |  |

Attorney Docket No.: COWR-P009

#### Assignment to CoWare, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Cunnar Braun

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CoWare, Inc. (hereinalter called CoWare), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2121 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131, and its successors and assigns, the critice right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patients.

METHOD AND SYSTEM OF SCHEDULING INSTRUCTIONS

<u>X</u> filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or

Serial No.: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Lottors Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of CoWare, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to CoWare, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by CoWare.

I/we further covenant with CoWare, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:

Inventor's Signature:

-1. Blace Date: 3/21/05

#### Assignment to CoWare, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Andreas Hottmann

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CoWare, Inc. (hereinafter called CoWare), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2121 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent cntitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM OF SCHEDULING INSTRUCTIONS

X filed herowith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of CoWare, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further componsation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to CoWare, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by CoWare.

I/we further covenant with CoWare, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, montgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set invour hard(s) and soal:

Inventor's Signature:

Date: 3121105

#### Assignment to CoWare, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Volker Greive

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CoWare, Inc. (hereinafter called CoWare), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2121 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and Interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM OF SCHEDULING INSTRUCTIONS

X filed horowith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereion or therefor; or

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of CoWare, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or relasue, or other papers which may be necessary or dosirable fully to secure to CoWare, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the exponses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by CoWare.

I/we further covenant with CoWare, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:

Date: Mar. 21,2005 Inventor's Signature:

### Assignment to CoWare, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Manuel Hohenauer

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CoWare, Inc. (hereinafter called CoWare), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2121 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM OF SCHEDULING INSTRUCTIONS

- X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
  - Serial No.: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of CoWare, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to CoWare, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by CoWare.

I/we further covenant with CoWare, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:

Inventor's Signature;

hennes Date: 17.03.05 latar

## Assignment to CoWare. Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Rainer Leupers

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CoWare, Inc. (hereinafter called CoWare), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2121 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM OF SCHEDULING INSTRUCTIONS

- X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
- Application No.: and the inventions set forth filed on and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor:

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of CoWare, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to CoWare, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by CoWare.

I/we further covenant with CoWare, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;